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Table 1 – Appendix: Results of the nearest neighbor comparison between hips with SCFE and 

control hips.  

Group Tubercle 

Height 

Tubercle 

Width 

Tubercle 

Length 

Avg. 

Cupping 

Superior 

Cupping 

Inferior 

Cupping 

Anterior 

Cupping 

Posterior 

cupping 

Tubercle 

- 

Cupping 

Normal 2.9% 

(2.3) 

32.9% 

(5.0) 

42.4% 

(7.9) 

9.9% 

(4.0) 

6.8% 

(6.1) 

9.1% 

(5.4) 

11.6% 

(4.1) 

12.3% 

(3.7) 

7.1% 

(5.1) 

SCFE -2.0% 

(3.1) 

33.3% 

(5.6) 

24.7% 

(9.9) 

18.0% 

(6.1) 

20.0% 

(9.4) 

17.2% 

(6.2) 

17.2% 

(5.9) 

17.8% 

(5.7) 

20.0% 

(6.9) 

P-

Value 

<0.001 0.836 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0.001 0.008 0.005 <0.001 

Values are mean (SD) and the p-values are two-sided using independent sample t-test. 

 


