COPYRIGHT © BY THE JOURNAL OF BONE AND JOINT SURGERY, INCORPORATED NOVAIS ET AL.

SMALLER EPIPHYSEAL TUBERCLE AND LARGER PERIPHERAL CUPPING IN SLIPPED CAPITAL FEMORAL EPIPHYSIS COMPARED WITH HEALTHY HIPS. A 3-DIMENSIONAL COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY STUDY http://dx.doi.org/10.2106/JBJS.19.00291

Page 1

The following content was supplied by the authors as supporting material and has not been copy-edited or verified by JBJS.

Table 1 – Appendix: Results of the nearest neighbor comparison between hips with SCFE and control hips.

Group	Tubercle	Tubercle	Tubercle	Avg.	Superior	Inferior	Anterior	Posterior	Tubercle
	Height	Width	Length	Cupping	Cupping	Cupping	Cupping	cupping	-
									Cupping
Normal	2.9%	32.9%	42.4%	9.9%	6.8%	9.1%	11.6%	12.3%	7.1%
	(2.3)	(5.0)	(7.9)	(4.0)	(6.1)	(5.4)	(4.1)	(3.7)	(5.1)
SCFE	-2.0%	33.3%	24.7%	18.0%	20.0%	17.2%	17.2%	17.8%	20.0%
	(3.1)	(5.6)	(9.9)	(6.1)	(9.4)	(6.2)	(5.9)	(5.7)	(6.9)
P-	< 0.001	0.836	< 0.001	< 0.001	< 0.001	0.001	0.008	0.005	< 0.001
Value									

Values are mean (SD) and the p-values are two-sided using independent sample t-test.